

NOTICE OF INTENT TO IMPLEMENT ELECTRONIC RECORDING BY COUNTIES THAT WERE NOT INCLUDED IN THE PILOT COUNTY STUDY CREATED BY SESSION LAWS 2000, CHAPTER 391

Pursuant to MS 507.0945 (2008), he Electronic Real Estate Recording (ERER) Commission is charged with the creation and adoption of standards for electronic recording of real estate documents. As a part of this process, counties are asked to file a notice of intent to implement electronic filling procedures and of their compliance with the standards adopted by the ERER Commission.

NOTICE OF INTENT

| The Co | ounty Recorder/Registrar of Titles for | |
|----------------------|---|---|
| County | y, as evidenced by the authorized signature | es below hereby declare: |
| 1) | That | County intends to implement |
| | electronic filing of the real estate docum | ents permitted in Session Laws 2008, Chapter 238. |
| 2) | That | County will comply with the |
| | standards adopted by the ERER Commis | ssion for the electronic filing of real estate documents. |
| The Co | ounty Recorder/Registrar of Titles for | |
| | | County, as evidenced by the authorized signature |
| below | hereby further certify that | County is in compliance with |
| the requirement that | | County uses software validated by |
| the ER | ER Commission for the electronic filing of | of Model III real estate documents. For Model II, |
| verific | ation will be performed by County Record | ler/Registrar of Titles office. |
| | | |
| (Please | e Print Name of County Recorder/Registra | |
| (1 icas | of time traine of county recorder/registra | i of Titles) |
| | | |
| (Signa | ture of County Recorder/Registrar of Title | s) |
| | | County Recorder/Registrar of Titles |
| (Count | ty) | (Date) |
| | | |
| | email completed copies to AMC at <u>Tasha@1</u> | nncounties.org or if you would like to mail or fax your copy, |